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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

NW/S Leeds Avenue

opposite Knecht Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
13th Election District

st Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(4312 Leeds Avenue)

* CASE NO. 01-451-A
Andrea H. Hylen & Charles H. Cox, Jr.

Petitioners *
R EEEEEE

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Andrea H. Hylen and Charles H. Cox, Jr.
The variance request is for property located at 4312 Leeds Avenue in the Arbutus area of Baltimore
County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure (swimming pool) to be located in the side
vard in lieu of the required rear yard. The subject property and requested relief are more
particularty described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for
Administrative Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the

requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

Q\é would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners,
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County Code

and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this gﬁ{lay of May 2001, that a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure (swimming pool) to be located in the side

yard in lieu of the required rear yard, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the

following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

L.

TMK :raj

The Petitioners may apply for their permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.
i troc

TIMOTHY M KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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. Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner ‘Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

May% 2001

Ms. Andrea Hylen

Mr. Charles H. Cox, Jr.
4312 Leeds Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21229

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 01-451-A
Property: 4312 Leeds Avenue

Dear Ms. Hylen & Mr, Cox:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

M/Jﬁﬂo

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 43 [R Leeole Aﬂ/e :

which is presently zoned D & . &5

This Petition shait be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) OO0, 1 PczZR

’7;) Pe;-_-,rml"t" an  accessory 37LfU€»+UV'<: Cspvf"mmfhg [oOcﬂ/) o be

{occz;fe,c{ in Hse. Sl \/cn"o( i liso 910 /-Ae J’eﬁwréo/ regr )/qsro(.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, o the zoning taw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. :

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the Zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
. Charles  Hvrley, Cox Tr
Name - Type or Print Name - Typgyor Prin / { % 7
Signature Signature - L? /
Address Telephone N Na A@e(}‘ ’;?1{7\ L ) LA}{ )
olep 0. me~Type or Pri
M;ﬁ- “’ZLPW

City State Zip Code Signature d
o . -022g
Attorney For Petitioner: 4212 (eeds A—Ve‘f? e
Address Telephone No.
Yol Mmp 21229
3}
Name - Type or Print City 4 State Zip Code
) resentative fo :
Signature
I Company ' . Name

Telephone No. - Address Telephone No.

State Zip Code City State Zip Code

B! =
Iic Hearing having been formally demanded andlor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
R ay of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

y . ,
.'% sis of Baltimore County and That the property be reposted.

i Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
SENO. _O/- A5/~ A Reviewed By __ JRF Date _ A4 ~-24-0/
?9?/‘,,’5/ 98 ‘ Estimated Posting Date __5 "G O (
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Afﬁd aVﬁ: in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Add/f 3 [2 Leed s €,
‘ ress ‘
Yl MN. 2229
City ' / State ) Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

Ead(\/aro{ is  all downhill
side s @n/Y flat Jard  on property £
l‘nsf—a/(ﬁﬁ'on‘ zrp gw[mfn\?ﬂj B Pao(, o

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

s y %ﬁw % elo
kRt e L

Name - Typa or Print Nanfe - Type or Print

TS T et i e e fmt S S M e AT R T TS RAT A M M L A R Sy Aol ey s e e e —— i an Mt W LAY S A A AR AR SEE il P drik e e v et Y TEE s S R i - S WS S A T S —

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

Th
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this d day of %ﬂfﬁ/ , M. before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and frj'qthj ounty aforesaid, pefsonally appeared

,/;ﬁr/é.? dt/‘/-ﬂﬁa &X} nfﬂp /¢/M2//‘¢’4 Z& /f/-;A’m

the Affiant(s) herein, personallyknown or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afﬁant(sz'. and’made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal % :
i ) 200 ) . 2. Sfloarly
/ 7 i’ Notary Public -7 :

Date

My Commission Expires é/é 49.04’)\3
B2 0915195
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Afﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 4'3 1«72 L-€€d ¢ A’l/t_’ .

B o md. 21228
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

backywd i< all  downhill
side s On/V Llat  Jand on /Drpf@r%77 o

installation of 5"‘”""””’@7 e [

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fea and may be required to provide additional information.

CLA/\-/\@\S ,ﬁ P\‘l/"ﬁ’ CﬂK Aﬂé’lﬁpa L.

Name - Type or Print  ~ ¢ Name - Fype or Print V4

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this /4’ Aday of /%D/‘;'/ 200 /. before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, pérsonally appeared

Chanse < Kyt /0_{ AN Hodrea [ /A/f =

the Affiant(s) herein, personallycknown or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afhant(s), and 4kade oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/herftheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal / /
f};//a:z/o?aa ) 7 /OJ Cae s

Date Notary Public
My Commission Expires 4/ / {/ // 47 :2

REY 0515198



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 45 [ 2 Lffds- A"f{’ .
which is presentlyzoned DR 5.5
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Countz and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) <foO. ( ;& =

TO Pecwn'ct Aw> AccesSevy s€rocfone Cswr;nmﬁ—u; IOOQO
+o be locatde Tew stde ward (w0 [iew o¢ the
‘\?__C‘U:V"L‘&. WA\ \f&k\"d{.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that iiwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
ts the subject of this Pefition.

( harles /‘-)LUF[GC{fl (ox

Name - Type or Print Name - Typa or Pri
Signature Signatijre "ﬂg%;?
Aol LK

O\rec €7
Addrass Telephone No. Nam® - Type orPrint ’
’ _0 I gﬂﬂ?m .

City State Zip Code Signature 4 / 6
Attorney For Petitioner: 4312 Lf@dg e, 34630

Address Telephone No.

Balto (N 2HRNG

Name - Type or Print City ] State Zip Cods
Signature
Company ‘ . Name
Address ) Teiephone No. Address Telephone No.
Cit}‘v State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded andlor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Balfimore ?oungy and that the property be reposted. :

‘ ‘ Lo Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty
CASE NO. L Ol 45 -4 Reviewed By T Rt Date __ 4 —24 ~O/
B2y 915198 Estimated Posting Date & ~G -9/




Zoning Description

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 4312 Leeds Avenue

Beginning at a point on the West side of Leeds Avenue which is 30 feet wide
at the distance of 163.8 feet North West of the centerline of the nearest
improved intersecting street (Knecht Rd.) which is 25.5 feet wide. As
recorded in Deed Liber 313, Folio 122 and includes the measurements and
directions here and on the plat in the correct location. Beginning at a point
on the West Side of Leeds Ave SW45 249.25 ft.,, NW45 125ft.,, SW45
83.35ft., NW55 1/4 582.5ft., NW55 1/4 257.07ft., NE7 8min 50 sec
344.82ft., NW58 29min 16.47ft., N 440.91ft., SE 300.51ft., SW44 13min
110ft.,, SE45 47min 120ft., NE44 13min 73.36ft., SE 42ft., SW 44 13min
22.38ft., SE45 6min 118.3ft.,NE44 13min 50ft., SE41 136.75ft to the place
of beginning. being the same property cited as Liber 5539 Folio 88 and

containing 3.17 +/- acres.

Counci/rnam'c District - L
Election Distriet - [3

4 15
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ZONING woric

AOMINSTRATIVE

VARIANCE

cst s O1-451-A
Tp BT AN ACLESSORY
OTRUCTURE Sk tartin 6 Pro o BE
LOCATED /U THE SIDE @[ N LIEY
OF THE Pet LiRE0 FEAR YARE

PUBLIC KEARING ?
H

W Ty FOEY Dwosp il NI i
g 0 VICUAL O GROUE Hluy
IC HEARNG CONCERMEG

SEE YARANCE PROVIDED 17
15 DUNE T PONJ
40 GNMAvé el 1
ADMTIONAL NFoRwi¥ian 15 AVAILABLE AT
!D\_H-. Y nlsilinm! 340 CEVELOPHENT VANKCT W]
“a TEL 357 3391

U NOTICE

" ADMINISIRATIVE

VARIANCE

PUBLIC HEARING ?
PURSUANT 10 SECTION 26-127(1)(1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CoE
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY

REQUEST -A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING
THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED T -

IS DONE IN_THE: ZONING OFFICE BEFORE - -
4:30p.m, ONMQ%_ZL_Z_QQJ_
'ADDITIONAL -INFORMATION 1S AVAILABLE AT

- T0NNG ADMINSTRATION AKD DEVELOPHENT NANAGEWENT

111 . CRESAPEAKE &

7 ronsoe . 220 - TEL, §87-3391

7l§ﬁ?3ﬂ=!‘-m_ﬂa 01T R AT SRNE Y vAMS OOsED) of 11w RETGRN BOTH T0 uim. A, 104
: - _MEETING iS HANDICAF ACCESSIBLE . -




CERTIFICATE OF @ sTnNG @ o

RE: Calsc No.: @l-—‘l—SI A
. Petitioner/Developer:
CMWH_&E&
Date ol Hearing/Closing: wj

Baltimore County Department of -
Permits and Development Management
County Oflice Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stepliens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of‘ pcz jury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted Lonsplcuously on the property located at '

H A= | ssos Avs,

The sign(s) were posted on Mﬂ\f 4 ,n L :
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

(Sig,uulurc of Sigu Poster and Date)

C’?/\;::L/\;\[D C /WOCJ/JC "
| * . (Printed Namc) e

‘ 3?2 e"/Z‘/L/éSot(/ (’:‘/-ZC‘ & E,T B
; (Address) ' '{

' 1y
BAUIMOKL /'/1') 21’27’) B
: “(City, State, Z:p Code) B
m.o) 242-4265

\(Telephone Number)

996
cett.doc
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ’

DV ISING R IREMENTS AND PROC ES FOR ZONING HEAR
The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legai requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

o y———— p—
— y——. —

mmaam
S —

Eor Newspaper Advertising:

tem Number or Case Number: _ ¥ 45/
Petitioner: \*\U\'\%{ Coex
Address or Location; _ 43%d.  Leeds Aue . Sa\to. M Al 29

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: __turley  Cox
Address: 4’5 L I L&f,o,é AI\IF"

Tl b, 21229
Telephone Number: _ 10 - 536 - QO R

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Plat to accompany Petition for
PROPERTY ADDRESS: ___

Zoning

Su bdh{[gign name:

Jot#

Section#

lpiat boak# Jtolio#

OWNER:

PN T

O

North

date:_
prepared by:

Scaie of Drawing: 1=

Variance | |Special Hearing

see pages 5 & 6 of lhe CHECKLIST for addHlonal required informaticn

@ Vicinity Map

horih .
scale: 17=1000

LOCATION INFORMATION

Election District,

Counclimanic District:
1"=200" scale map#:

Zontng:

Lot slze:
acreage

square feet

pubilc  Privata

sewer: [ ] [}
water: [] [

yos no

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area: D

Prior Zoning Hearings:

Zoning Office USE ONLY!

ITEM #:

reviewsd by: CASE#:

-15-



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPIrMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEDPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 01-| 45/ A Address 4312 LEEDS AVE.

Contact Person: jUN R FER-NANOO N Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: /7~ 2% -0/ Posting Date: 5 "© ~O/  Closing Date: > 2/ -O/

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number,

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printin?/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. [t should remain there through the
closing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He maly): (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
{(whether due o a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phostefc;, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Ling)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 01-| 4S5/ | -A Address 44312, LEEDS AVE,
Petitioner's Name Charles Cox 4 Anclreg H\/ [en Telephone A0 -536- 022 0
Posting Date: 5-6-0/ Closing Date: _ S -2(-o/

Wording for Sign: _To Permit _an _ccceasory 54:»;,:07&4/@_ Coawiinmmine poof)
. 7 < T
7(" be [(ocafedd N the sicle vczr'cf in ey c)-tO fhes vegpuired
; 7 7
reor yc?f'(?(b J
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_ Development Processing
~ Baltimore County ‘ County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

May 21, 2001

Andrea L Hylen &
Charles Hurley Cox Jr
4312 Leeds Avenue
Baltimore MD 21229

Dear Ms. Hylen & Mr. Cox:
RE: Case Number: 01-451-A, 4312 Leeds Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April
24, 2001. '

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposad improvements that

- may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
file.

If you need further information or have any gquestions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W, Cal Krchande, S
W. Carl Richards, Jr. 6 DL
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz

Enclosures

¢. People’s Counsel

Q% Prinled with Soybaan Ink Come visit the Countv's Website at www . co.ba. md.us
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 24, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 61-430, 01-443, 01-444, 01-445, 01-446,
01-451, 01-457 and 01-459

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to
offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.,

Section Chief: ()¢ ftn - m’ /5\7 (AT~
A/ B

AFK/JL



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governar
' inj ' John D. Porcari
State Highway Administration Jon 0. Porcar
Parker F. Williams
Administrator
Date: £ /L0
Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baitimore County Office of Ttem No. 4 </ JRE

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/] L

/"’ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



QALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANl,
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: May 18, 2001

TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor

FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement

SUBJECT:  Iltem No.: 451 (01-451-A)
Legal Owner/Petitioner: Andrea L. Hylen & Charles H. Cox, Jr.

Property Address: 4312 Leeds Avenue
Location Description: NW/S Leeds Avenue, opposite Knecht Road

VIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No.: 01-1988

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.

in addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’'s Office:

¢ Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer's report and notes

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner's order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation
case.

RSW/s¢j

c: Code Enforcement Officer Creed



.‘ ~'<'*i0DE ENFORCEMENT REPCT

DATE:_{/  _Z7/ o/ INTAKEBY: L C  casew @/ /55 T NseEc: Z

COMPLAINT ~
LOCATION: 7/ 2 4 EFLS 4 rp

ZIP CODE: _Z=./22 7 DIST:

r?gll\\ftg:LMNANT,%j/ _/%,A/émﬁ PHONE#: (H)_ZS/C2 D (W)
—_——

ADDRESS: T ZIPCODE: & /2.2 0

PROBLEM: /’7;’ /gﬁ 2 T S LA ZH S

IS THIS A RENTAL UNIT? YES NO

IF YES, IS THIS SECTION 87 YES NO
OWNER/TENANT

INFORMATION:

TAX ACCOUNT#:__s 3 — CE— po2 /62 ZONING:

INSPECTION:

REINSPECTION:

REINSPECTION:

REINSPECTION:




'UP’ATE/MESSAGE Foflm

Date: //Z 9’/4 /

Time: /2% @ p.m.
Inspector: CAFLZ Lo

Case Number: 2/~ /. F& 9
Address: &7/ 2 Asz05 A

Comments: /74///9’ ///’/V éz)/wfﬂ

—74_4-3_5"4’ =

/
/’AZ/%//};?" 2y Lyt S f/ _/7'/
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ENTERED INTO AS400 g[{L



Cage Entry/Update Mode . . . . : CHANGE
Format . . . . : CASREC File . . . . : PDLVOOO01
Dt Rec: 4272001 Intake: CREED, E Act: Case #: 01-1989
Insp: CREED, E Insp Grp: ENF Insp Area: 9 Tax Acct: 1308002162
hAddress: 4312 LEEDS AVE Apt #: Zip: 21227

Prokblem Descript.: TRASSH & DEBRIS, CHECK FOR COTHERS

Complainant Name (Last): MALONE (First}: DEL

Complainant Addr: - L
Complainant City: State: Zip: 21227
Complainant Phone (H): (W) : T

Date of Reinspection: 5232001 Date Closed: Delete Code (P):
F3=Exit F5=Refresh Fé=8elect format

F9=Insert Fl0=Entry Fll=Change



Case Entry/Update Mode . . . . CHANGE
Format . . . . : CASREC File . . . . : PDLVOOO1L

Notes: **4/29/01-BLUE VAN GONE, GRASS CUT, CAMPER WILL BE SOLD BY NEXT WEEK.
POP-UP 5/23/01. COMING IN FOR POOL VARIANCE. (EC/SCJ)

**%5/18/01-ENFORCEMENT FILE SENT TO ZONING REVIEW FOR INCLUSION IN ZONING HEARING
FILE NUMBER 01-431-A, {8CJ)

F3=Exit F3=Refresh F6=Select format
F9=Insert Fl0=Entry Fli=Change
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PREPARED BY AIR PHOTOGRAPHICS, INC.

MARTINSBURG, W.V. 25401




